



Richey Capacitor, Inc. 1219 Fourth Avenue South Nashville, TN 37210 USA Tel: 615-254-3561 Fax: 615-255-7673 E-Mail: sales@richeycap.com

Website: www.richeycap.com

Environmental Letter

Warranty concerning the hazardous substance Contained in the Electrolytic Capacitors of Richey Capacitor Incorporated

It is hereby announced that the Raw Materials, Parts, Components and Packing Material used in the whole Production Process for Aluminum Electrolytic, Film, Motor Run & Motor Start Capacitors provided by Richey Capacitor Incorporated to your company, will fully comply with the "List of Prohibited Hazardous Substance" of Environment Protection Standard (REACH-173) and are also up to the new WEEE (EU/2002/96) & ROHS (2011/65/EU) requirement of the European Union.

Richey Capacitor Incorporated President: Roy Richey

July 27, 2016

Ray Richey

• ISO 9001 • ISO 9002 • ISO 14000 • QS 9000 • UL RECOGNITION • RoHS